DATA.011 THIS IS SOME MISCELLANEOUS DATA ON THE WOODWARD FAMILY AS PROVIDED BY MRS. ANNE B. WILLIS OF MARYLAND.

WILLS OF MARYLAND:

unable to read the underlined word filed in

- 1. THOMAS WOODWARD 1718 ST. MARY'S CO. (LIBER?) 14, F.616
- 2. JOHN WOODWARD 1719/20 ST. MARY'S CO. " 16, F.9
- 3. THOMAS WOODWARD 1744 BALTIMORE CO. " 23, F.617
- 4. JOHN WOODWARD 1757 ST MARY'S CO. " 30, F.315
- 5. JOHN WOODWARD 1767 CHARLES CO. " 36, F.35
- 6. JOSEPH WOODWARD 1767 CHARLES CO. " 28, F.321
- 7. WILLIAM WOODWARD 1774 BALTIMORE & CECIL CO. NOT GIVEN

Note: The columns listing the filing of the above data is not clear to me. I suspect the 1st column is for Library and the "F" stands for folder????? This data considered important since there appears to be an error in the Woodward Family History. I have found two stories relating to Thomas Woodward, known as the Regulator, as being born ca. 1716-1719 and not 1729 as listed in S.C. Mrs. Anne B. Willis also has found information that shows that the mother of Thomas (Regulator) Woodward was named Mary Woodward, who was daughter of Thomas Simpson of Prince William County Virginia and his first wife Baxter. The husband of Mary Woodward is unknown but believed to be a John Woodward, who was a Blacksmith of Prince William County Virginia. (Reference Will of Thomas Simpson). The will provides information that eleminates the Thomas Woodward, that married Margaret Izams and who is son of Abraham Woodward, as the father of the Regulator. It proves that the mother of the Regulator was not Elizabeth Simpson but was Mary Simpson. The information on the Woodward Genealogy, found in the book "Reminiscences on pages 124-125" is wrong as is most other records. His father is unknown but thought to be a John Woodward. The above data sent by Mrs. Willis.

end of data